Other liabilities 76,147  -  76,147  -  - -

Bank overdraft -  -  -  -  - -

Secured loans  -  -  -  -  - -

Loan from HCC 2,900,000  3,041,775  150,000  2,750,000  - -

Total 3,103,938  3,041,775  353,938  2,750,000  - -

Contractual maturity analysis of financial assets
The table below analyses the Marinas financial assets into the relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at the
balance date to the contractual maturity date.

2014
Carrying

amount
Contractual

cash flows
Less than

1 year
Between
1-3 years

Between
3-5 years

Greater than
5 years

Cash and cash equivalents 73,448  - 73,448  -  - -

Debtors and other receivables 21,430  - 21,430  -  - -

Total 94,878  - 94,878  -  - -

2013

Cash and cash equivalents 15,333  15,333 15,333  -  - -

Debtors and other receivables 64,097  64,097 64,097  -  - -

Total 79,430  79,430 79,430  -  - -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

26

 Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible
market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Marina’s financial instrument exposure at balance date.

Note 2014 2013

INTEREST RATE RISK
Profit  -100bps

Other Equity
Profit  +100bps

Other Equity
Profit  -100bps

Other Equity
Profit  +100bps

Other Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

(734)  - 734  - (153)  - 153  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - Loan from HCC (27,000)  - 27,000  - (29,000)  - 29,000  -

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk (27,734)  - 27,734  - (29,153)  - 29,153  -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis

A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $27,734 (2013: $29,153) on the investment income earned by
the cash and cash equivalents during the period.

20. REMUNERATION

2014 2013

Salary Short term
benefits

Post
employment

benefits

Total
Remuneration Salary Short term

benefits

Post
employment

benefits

Total
Remuneration

Marina
Manager

100,118 11,700 3,004 114,822  100,218 11,700 5,093 117,011

Key management personnel compensation

Key management personnel consist of the Marina Manager and Board members.

2014 2013

Salaries 150,322 156,261

Short term benefits 11,700 11,700

Post employment benefits 3,004 5,093

Total Remuneration 165,025 173,054

Remuneration of Board Members 2014 2013

B Walshe (Chairman from Apr 2012) 18,701  18,701

A Stewart 12,467  12,408

C Milne 12,467  12,467

R Jamieson (to 31/12/13) 6,569  12,467

Total 50,204  56,043

Employee Remuneration 2014 2013

Total remuneration paid or payable $110,000 - $119,999 1 1

Total employees 1 1

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SEAVIEW MARINA LIMITED  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2013 /2014

27

Severance Payments
One severance payment totalling $1,500 was made by the Marina during the year (2013: $nil).

21. INTEREST REGISTER

Brian Walshe Burdans Gate Properties Limited
Adelaide Commercial Limited
Gracefield Investments (Hutt) Limited
Director, WHK and assoicated companies
Chairman, Urban Plus Limited
Director / Shareholder, Scratch Design
(NZ) Limited
Chairman, Kenway Property Consultants’
Advisory Board

Arthur Stewart Director, Arthur Stewart Limited
(trading as Stewart Property Solutions)